Copyright ©2018 Jufei Optoelectronics All Rights Reserved www.jfled.com.cn
Features & Benefits
 Package: 1.9mm×1.5mm×0.8 mm
 Typical Luminous Flux: 420lm@1 A
 Built-in ESD Protection Device
 Soldering methods: All SMT assembly methods
 Moisture sensitivity level: Level 1
 Loaded quantity: 4000 pcs/reel

AA59EE-3B11|02F0000A0FH/D20180109584/0/P55P55/14452⑥
6.1 Label description
6.2 Part Number System description
Part Number Code Description Part Number Value
X1X2 Production Type 01 Self-produce
X3 Company J JF
X4 Applications A Automotive
X5 ESD Protection Status 1 one series
X6 A one parallel +Zener
X7 Power Range P 2.5W≤PO＜3.5W
X8-X11 Product Size 2016 1.9mm×1.5 mm
X12 Emitting Color W white
X13X14 Color Rendering 65 CRI 65+
X15 Patent Status P Patent
X16 Water code 01 serial number
6.3 BIN description
X1 / X 2 / X 3
Forward voltage BI N CO D E
Chromaticity coordinates BI N CO D E
Luminous flux BI N CO D E
1 Product Type
2 Product Bin
3 Produce Batch
4 Quantity
5 Produce Date
6 Product Tracing Number
7 Halogen Free
⑦
7
ROHS
Copyright ©2018 Jufei Optoelectronics All Rights Reserved Ver. A5 Page 9 of 14
7. Typical Electro-Optical Characteristics Curves
Fig.1 Relative Radiant Intensity vs Wavelength
Fig.2 Forward Voltage vs Forward Current
Fig.3 Relative Luminous Flux vs Forward Current
Copyright ©2018 Jufei Optoelectronics All Rights Reserved Ver. A5 Page 10 of 14
Fig.4 Chromaticity Shift vs Forward Current
Fig.5 Relative Luminous Flux vs Junction Temperature
Fig.6 Forward Voltage Change VS. Junction Temperature
Copyright ©2018 Jufei Optoelectronics All Rights Reserved Ver. A5 Page 11 of 14
Fig.7 Chromaticity Shift vs Junction Temperature
Fig.8 Temperature vs Allowable forward current
Fig.9 Typical radiation pattern in polar coordinate system
Copyright ©2018 Jufei Optoelectronics All Rights Reserved Ver. A5 Page 12 of 14
8. Reliability test items and conditions
No. Test Item Applicable
Standard Test Conditions Sample
size Ac/Re
1 Resistance to
Soldering Heat
JEITA ED-4701
300 301
Tsld=260℃, 10sec, 3reflows,
Precondition: 85℃, 60%RH, 168hr 22 0/1
2 Thermal Shock JEITA ED-4701
300 307
-40℃ to 100℃, 30min dwell,
Precondition: 85℃, 60%RH, 168hr
Test Time=1000 cycles
22 0/1
3 Temperature
Cycle
JEITA ED-4701
100 105
-40℃(30min)~25(5min)~100℃
(30min)~25℃(5min)
Test Time=100 cycles
22 0/1
4
High
Temperature
Storage
JEITA ED-4701
200 201